GENERAL OFFER OF PRIVACY TERMS

1. Offer of Terms

Provider offers the same privacy protections found in this DPA between it and Norton City Schools ("Ohio Originating LEA") which is dated			
Subscribing LEAs should send the signed Exhibit "E" to Provider at the following <mark>email address:</mark> help@readworks.org			
ReadWorks, I Maha	nc. a Kemal	Date: 10/31/24	
Printed Name: _	Maha Kemal	le/Position: Finance & Operations Executive Manager	
2. Subscribing LEA A Subscribing LEA, by signing a separate Service Agreement with Provider, and by its signature below, accepts the General Offer of Privacy Terms. The Subscribing LEA and the Provider shall therefore be bound by the same terms of this DPA for the term of the DPA between Norton City Schools and the Provider. **PRIOR TO ITS EFFECTIVENESS, SUBSCRIBING LEA MUST DELIVER NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE TO PROVIDER PURSUANT TO ARTICLE VII of the Originating DPA. **			
Subscribing LEA	this DPA for the term of the DPA between Norton City Schools and the Provider. **PRIOR TO ITS FECTIVENESS, SUBSCRIBING LEA MUST DELIVER NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE TO PROVIDER PURSUANT TO ARTICLE		

By: Atham Schirg Date: 2024-11-25
Printed Name: Adham Schirg Title: Superintendent

SCHOOL DISTRICT NAME: <u>Fairbanks Local School District</u> DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE OF LEA:

Name: Steve Smith

Title: <u>Director of Technology</u>

Address: <u>11158 SR 38</u> Phone: <u>19373493731</u>

Email: stevesmith@fairbankspanthers.org